

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5258/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2023 in WP No. 29310/2022 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

PREMWATI COLLEGE OF NURSING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHYA PRADESH NURSES REGISTRATION COUNCIL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55206/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55211/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narinder Pal Sinmgh Ruprah, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Lodhi, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Dedha, Adv.
Priyanka S.Aneja, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Maitry Kakade, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Phalpher, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 08.04.2023 circulated by learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment, list after four weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR